pAy ROLL OF 'tHE SENA'tE. 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the 
Seventy-fifth Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commeneing on the fonrth day of January, and closing on 
the thirty-first day of March, in the year of 0111' Lord one 
thonsand nine hundred and eleven. 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

~-~ ------'--~------------~--- -----------'------'------'-

First.. . . . .. George H. Smith ....... $300 90 
Edward F. Gowell .... " 300 115 
Benjamin F. Hamilton. .. 300 90 

Second. . .. Nathan Cliffonl. . . . . . . .. 450 70